PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI46349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VEONEER US, LLC	09/28/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	MAGNA ELECTRONICS, LLC	
Street Address:	26360 American Drive	
City:	Southfield	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17239449
Application Number:	16919200
Application Number:	17961127
Application Number:	17226467
Application Number:	17710019
Application Number:	15672561
Application Number:	15846999
Application Number:	60734403
Application Number:	18490889
Application Number:	18411530
Application Number:	15384984
Application Number:	17577136
Application Number:	18085507
Application Number:	17555571
Application Number:	18117102
Application Number:	17556184
Application Number:	17319826
Application Number:	17556107
Application Number:	17557094
Application Number:	17558710

PATENT REEL: 066660 FRAME: 0953

508402081

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15385050
Application Number:	15384916
Application Number:	62115283
Application Number:	12728422
Application Number:	12961998
Application Number:	11537616
Application Number:	11532942
Application Number:	17583210
Application Number:	18117081
PCT Number:	US2384581
PCT Number:	US2311395
PCT Number:	US2246819
PCT Number:	US2384595
PCT Number:	US2310678
PCT Number:	US2244632

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600

Email: hprovost@harnessip.com

Correspondent Name: Harness Dickey & pierce P.L.C.

Address Line 1: p.o. box 828

Address Line 4: bloomfield hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17876VU-500004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Provost
SIGNATURE:	Holly Provost
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=2023 09 28 Cert of Amend - Name Change#page1.tif source=2023 09 28 Cert of Amend - Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066660 FRAME: 0954

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VEONEER US, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VEONEER US, LLC" TO "MAGNA ELECTRONICS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 8:29 O'CLOCK A.M.

6613515 8100 SR# 20233598503 Authentication: 204281296 Date: 10-02-23

PATENT REEL: 066660 FRAME: 0955

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Veoneer US, LLC The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby an as follows: by deleting paragraph 1, in its entirety, and substituting the following therefor: "FIRST: The name of the limited liability company "Magna Electronics, LLC";	Name of Limite	d Liability Company:
by deleting paragraph 1, in its entirety, and substituting the following therefor: "FIRST: The name of the limited liability company	Veoneer US,	LLC
substituting the following therefor: "FIRST: The name of the limited liability company		of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amen
	_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certifica	IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of
he 28th day of September , A.D. 2023	he <u>28th</u>	day of <u>September</u> , A.D. 2023.
		By: Ma az Rol
By: na appel		Authorized Person(s)
By: 70 cycle Authorized Person(s)		Name: Nancy Brndiar, Secretar
Authorized Person(s)		Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:29 AM 09/28/2023
FILED 08:29 AM 09/28/2023
SR 20233598503 - File Number 6613515

RECORDED: 02/22/2024

PATENT REEL: 066660 FRAME: 0956